

**HB0011/704832/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 11  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 6, in line 26, strike “has been” and substitute “was”; in line 28, strike “has undergone” and substitute “was the subject of”; in the same line, strike “and hearing”; in line 28, after “process” insert “initiated”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 29 down through “been” in line 30 and substitute “, and”; and strike beginning with “meeting” in line 30 down through “section” in line 31 and substitute “addressing the considerations specified in subsection (b)(1) of this section;”

(4) that, after February 15, 2014, was the subject of a public hearing held by the governing body for the county where the project will be installed after giving at least 2 weeks’ advance notice of the hearing to the public; and

(5) that has been approved by a majority of the members of the governing body after the public hearing described in item (4) of this subsection”.